
San Antonio District Office 
Hipolito F. Garcia Federal Building and Courthouse 
615 E. Houston Street, Second Floor – Room 298 

Main Number:  210-403-5900 
Office Fax Number:  210-403-5936 

 
Website:  www.sba.gov/tx/sanantonio 

Office Email:   sado.email@sba.gov 
 

Title Name Phone Fax Email Address 

District Director VACANT    

Deputy District Director David Elizondo  210-403-5926  david.elizondo@sba.gov 

District General Counsel – INTERNAL 
ONLY 

Kelle Acock 210-403-5914 202-741-6781 kelle.acock@sba.gov  

Public Affairs Specialist Nina Ramon 210-403-5920 210-403-5936 nina.ramon@sba.gov 

Administrative Officer Ashley Morales 210-403-5903 202-481-4591 ashley.morales@sba.gov 

Program Support Assistant Daniel Del Rossi 210-403-5900 202-741-6714 daniel.delrossi@sba.gov 

Lead Business Opportunity Specialist Theresa Scott 210-403-5912 202-481-2958 theresa.scott@sba.gov 

Business Opportunity Specialist Eric Spencer 210-403-5940 202-481-6230 eric.spencer@sba.gov 

Business Opportunity Specialist Don Owens 210-403-5912  don.owens@sba.gov  

Lead Lender Relations Specialist Cindy Solano 210-403-5919 202-481-0814 cindy.solano@sba.gov 

Lender Relations Specialist Lionel “Leo” Davila 210-403-5917 202-741-6967 lionel.davila@sba.gov 

Lender Relations Specialist Annie Hudspeth 210-403-5918 202-481-0297 annie.hudspeth@sba.gov 
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